

Republic of the Philippines Department of Agriculture BUREAU OF AGRICULTURAL AND FISHERIES ENGINEERING (BAFE) Sugar Center, Annex II Building Extension, North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City Tel No. (02) 8351-8120, 8294-9741 Email add: bafe@da.gov.ph

AFD-PROC-NOA-2022-05-019

May 24, 2022

# NOTICE OF AWARD

## INFRASYS INC.

Unit 316M One Oasis Condominium, Ortigas Ave., Ext., Brgy. Sta. Lucia, Pasig City (02)85794782/(02)84779809/09175105737 apriel.zapanta@infrasys.com.ph

> Attention: APRIEL ZAPANTA Sales Manager

# Gentleman:

With reference to your proposal, we are pleased to confirm the award of the contract for the LOT 1 of SUPPLY, DELIVERY, AND INSTALLATION OF ONE (1) UNIT OF STRUCTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE & FOUR (4) UNITS OF ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE FOR OFFICIAL USE OF BAFE-EPDSD PERSONNEL under PURCHASE REQUEST NO. 22-151 in the amount of TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND PESOS (PHP262,000.00), inclusive of VAT, to wit:

| Item Description  | Total Cost     |
|---|----------------|
| SUPPLY, DELIVERY, AND INSTALLATION OF ONE (1) UNIT OF ST<br>SOFTWARE & FOUR (4) UNITS OF ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTS<br>OFFICIAL USE OF BAFE-EPDSD PERSONNEL |                |
| LOT 1 - Structural Design Software (1-year subscription)  | 262,000.00     |
| TOTAL COST  | PhP 262,000.00 |

Kindly coordinate with the BAC-Secretariat for the processing/release of the Work Order.

Upon the receipt of the approved Work Order, please be advised that you are given three (3) days to confirm the said contract by signing in the "Conforme". Otherwise, your non-concurrence within the prescribed period will mean cancellation of the aforementioned contract.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. ARIODEAR C. RICO

Director

apanta Signature over Printed Name

Date Received:

May 25, 2022

Name of Bank (Branch): Landbank of the Philippines (Cainta Branch)

Account Name: Account Number: INFRASYS, INC. 1401-1022-44

A food-secure and resilient Philippines

with empowered and prosperous farmers and fisherfolk





Republic of the Philippines Department of Agriculture

# BUREAU OF AGRICULTURAL AND FISHERIES ENGINEERING (BAFE)

Sugar Center, Annex II Building Extension, North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City Tel No. (02) 8351-8120, 8294-9741 Email add: bafe@du.gov.uh

AFD-PROC-NOA-2022-05-020

May 24, 2022

## NOTICE OF AWARD

# MAXIMUM SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

184 San Luis St., Brgy. Tibagan, San Juan City 8899-8018 local 2146 eespiritusanto@mscorp.com.ph

> Attention: EGBERTO ESPIRITU SANTO **Product Manager**

# Gentleman:

With reference to your proposal, we are pleased to confirm the award of the contract for the LOT 2 of SUPPLY, DELIVERY, AND INSTALLATION OF ONE (1) UNIT OF STRUCTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE & FOUR (4) UNITS OF ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE FOR OFFICIAL USE OF BAFE-EPDSD PERSONNEL under PURCHASE REQUEST NO. 22-151 in the amount of FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT THOUSAND PESOS (PHP588,000.00), inclusive of VAT, to wit:

| Item Description   | Total Cost     |
|--|----------------|
| SUPPLY, DELIVERY, AND INSTALLATION OF ONE (1) UNIT OF STRUC<br>SOFTWARE & FOUR (4) UNITS OF ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION S<br>OFFICIAL USE OF BAFE-EPDSD PERSONNEL |                |
| LOT 2 - Engineering & Construction Software (1-year subscription)  | 588,000,00     |
| TOTAL COST   | PhP 588,000.00 |

Kindly coordinate with the BAC-Secretariat for the processing/release of the Work Order.

Upon the receipt of the approved Work Order, please be advised that you are given three (3) days to confirm the said contract by signing in the "Conforme". Otherwise, your non-concurrence within the prescribed period will mean cancellation of the aforementioned contract.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. ARIGDEAR C. RICO

Date Received: MAY 25, 2022
Name of Bank (Branch): LINDBANK OF TOZ PHILIPPINES (MAKATI PASSINES CENTER NYALA)
Account Name: WAXIMUM SOLUTIONS COMPORATION

A food-secure and resilient Philippines

with empawered and prosperous farmers and fisherfolk

